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Checking how 
2
gether answers complaints 

Quarter 2 2017/18 
 

 
 

This report 

 

This report looks at how 2gether Trust answers complaints. 
 

The checking is done by a Non-Executive Director (Non-
Exec).  
The Non-Exec’s job is to check that 2gether does things well. 
The Non-Exec checks to see if:  
 

1. 
2
gether answers the complaint quickly enough 

2. 
2
gether looks into what has happened properly 

3. 
2
gether writes a good quality letter to the person who 

complained 

4. 2
gether learns from the complaints that we get 

Things we do well 

 

²gether is good at: 
 

- handling a complaint  
- saying sorry 

 
 

Things we can do 
better 

 

²gether can get better at: 
 

- being clear about what was found 
- being clear about what was learnt  
- being clear about what will be done 
- saying why there has been a delay 

 

Next steps 

 

 
Complaints will be checked every 3 months. 
 

This report will be written again in February. 
 

 
 

 Full assurance  Limited assurance 
 

Doing well 

 Significant assurance  Negative assurance 
 

Not doing well 
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Finance Report   
Up until the end of October 2017 

 

 

This report is about how ²gether NHS Trust manages its 
money. 
 

The report shows what the targets are and if they were met. 

 

The Trust plans to have £884,000 by the end of March 2018. 

 

  
The Trust has as much money as it expected by 
31st October (£430,000) 

 

 

NHS Improvement gave the Trust an overall 
rating of 2. 
 
(1 being the best and 4 being the lowest). 

 
 

Agency staff 

 

 
The Trust spent £2.626m on agency staff by the 
end of October. 

 

This is less than last year but still higher than the 
target. 

 

 

 

A mid-year check has been done on the Trust’s 
money.  
 
Actions are in place to help us meet our targets. 
 
There are still a lot of risks to the Trust’s finances. 

 

 

Extra funds have been received for the Learning 
Disability service. 

 

Key 

   Full assurance 

↑ More performance/activity  Significant assurance 

↔ Performance/activity about the same  Limited assurance 

↓ Less performance/activity  Negative assurance 
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